Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000.

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:16:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin

1

1 1

1

400
200

-200 3
-400
-600

2000 -
1000
04
-1000
-2000 -

2000 -
1000 -

-1000
-2000

20

20

40

40

T T
60 80
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

60
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

100

100

120

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

50 4
40 4
304
20 4
10 4

50
40 5
30 5
20 5
10 4

50
40 -
30 -
20 5
10 -+

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

10" 10° 10* 10% 10° 10*

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -666
mx: 498
W -3.6
0:13.4

Channel 1
mn: -2312
mx: 2775
u:-12.5
0:41.2

Channel 2
mn: -2623
mx: 2281
u: -13.0
0:28.8



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000. Part 8/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

400 3

25

20

15

10

25
20

15

10

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:17:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin

1 1

7.0

T T

7.4 .
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

d T e

7.2

7.4 7.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

7.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTTTT AT

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -447
mx: 498
W -3.6
0:13.9

Channel 1
mn: -2312
mx: 2775
u:-12.5
0:45.8

Channel 2
mn: -344
mx: 290
u: -13.0
a0:27.0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000. Part 68/147

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:17:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

400 * * ! : 60
50

40

Channel 0
TM units
Power (dB)
w
o

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

2000 - 1
~ 1000 - : o
c c 0 * ¢ > + =
£ S ' 1 2
5§ & -1000- 3 3
-2000 - 3
T T T T
67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000
2577 gk, - - §
= 20 _ %0
o é i m
g 15 S 20
3 5 g
< > 10 %
o g a 10
L 5
0
25
= 20 40
I —_
=2 )
T = 15 S 30
c O —
8 & g
& % 10 g 20
[T 5 10
257
= 20 40
N X =
T = 15 T 30
c O —
& 2
g 3510 2 20
SR~ @
L 5 10

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -545
mx: 418
W -3.6
0:15.4

Channel 1
mn: -590
mx: 473
u:-12.5
0:42.7

Channel 2
mn: -2623
mx: 2281
u:-13.1
0:46.8



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000. Part 61/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:17:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin

1 1

o
" l.ul.u;.ul.u

e

25
20

15

10

60.2

60.2

T T

60.4 60.6

Time (s) from 2015—09—15T08:58:06.4i6.000

Y i

60.4 60.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

" T L-‘Mlni.llli‘l 1‘-.'1.

60.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

30

20

10

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -666
mx: 358
W -3.6
0:15.5

Channel 1
mn: -2293
mx: 2572
u:-12.5
0:49.5

Channel 2
mn: -324
mx: 566
u: -13.0
0:28.2



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000. Part 89/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

1

-1
-2

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:17:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

000 - 3

000 - 3

000 - -
500

T T

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

607
404
20

TTTTTTT T

TTTTTTT T

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
%0 mn: -296
20 mx: 284
W -3.6
10 0:13.6
0
Channel 1
40
mn: -2141
30 mx: 1672
20 u:-12.5
0:44.1
10
40 Channel 2
mn: -936
30 mx: 659
20 p: -13.0
0:28.3
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000. Part 52/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

N
o O
o O
1 |

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:17:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

51.2

T T
51.4 51.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

51.4 51.6
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

51.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

60 7
50 4
40 4

Power spectra

bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
30
mn: -428
20 mx: 313
W -3.7
10 0:13.3
0
40 Channel 1
mn: -2027
30 mx: 2129
20 u:-12.5
0:43.1
10
40 Channel 2
mn: -279
30 mx: 197
20 u: -13.0
0:26.1
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000. Part 65/147

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:17:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

Channel 0
TM units

Channel 1
TM units

Channel 2
TM units

T T T T T

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

syl h{e

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

257
20

15

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

10

25
20

15

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

10

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTTTTT T

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -455
mx: 275
W -3.6
0:14.0

Channel 1
mn: -1575
mx: 2055
u:-12.5
0:46.2

Channel 2
mn: -771
mx: 725
u: -13.0
0:29.9



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000. Part 12/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:17:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

TM units -

TM units -

T T T T T
11.0 11.2 114 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

11.0 11.2 114 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTTTT T

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -262
mx: 452
W -3.6
0:13.4

Channel 1
mn: -1979
mx: 1748
u:-12.5
0:43.8

Channel 2
mn: -723
mx: 596
u:-13.1
a: 27.6



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000. Part 34/147

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:17:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin
Power spectra

I 1 1 1 1

607 r
o @ 40 -
T 2 =2 ] -
E S o 204 o
g 2 ] :
c = 2 ] F
0= o 07 E

-20 3 :

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

Channel 2
TM units
Power (dB)

r T T T T bt bt bt -
33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8 10t 10* 10®° 10°
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000 Frequency (Hz)
. Channel 0
T % mn: -445
o X m
2z S 9 mx: 368
=
& qé_ % p: -3.7
O g a 10 0:13.3
iy
0
Channel 1
< 40
T —_ mn: -1977
- X om
3 = T 30 mx: 1676
£ g g
8 % % 20 W -11.4
o o o 0:42.7
- 10
< 40 Channel 2
N é @ 0 mn: -493
g ? s mx: 448
[} .
b q?; 2 20 p-11.9
O g o 0:27.2
* 10

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000. Part 105/147

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:17:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

300 1 1 1 1 3 60
200 + -

100 4

Channel 0
TM units
Power (dB)

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

N o
o 2 hEA
£ 5 g
o 2
5 Z &
T T T T bt bt bt -
104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000 Frequency (Hz)
257 : s . s i Y e i < ; o ;
_ sty i - [ - - - - - : ik Channel 0
I P ey Eul , R e ] 4 i ! : guted _ %0 mn: -299
o X m
g ? 15 g 20 mx: 324
[} .
& qg”_lo % p: -3.6
O 8 o 10 0:14.0
L 5
0
25
Channel 1
N 20 40
T —_ mn: -1948
=2 )
T > 15 T 30 mx: 1310
£ g g
£ 310 E w-12.5
(8] g o 0:45.1
[T 5 10
25  —— — : T = T — T
_ ! ) 40 Channel 2
N 20
T —_ mn: -1164
N X @ 4
23® 2 mx: 1014
[} .
£ 510 g 20 Wi -13.0
© g o 0:32.4
L 5 10

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000. Part 36/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

-100 3

100 3 E-
50 3 E
0
-50
-100 E
-150 4 ‘ . . . . 32
35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000
25 +

Processed Mon Oct 12 16:17:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150915_085805__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1 1

40
20
0
-20
-40

150 3
100 3
50

-50

:( o T o e i i i e i e i

s e i it iy Ih— i

L7 Sl

\ AP

20—' ,,,,_._m o
% R

15 o : 4 P Hmm‘; i \A\‘E‘_

5-:

25: S “. T =) .‘I‘.“.. e _ oL “". T ..T...nh A

20 5% . T i = T . = : w"—'—m_

Pt ey e 4:** i

A ‘T Hl ||

PO IR s . 4, U R A AR 1.y B S U 0 A S A 0 0 o s [ S
3T - [ Tl S T wwwm swﬁmgrmw'mf iy #fr«uww.wrmr\'w.
54 Sj ity .Lm :w- ﬁ‘ - i Mm 1 m dFige 2l «m G104 %
o f »“, Lt i @ﬁ;,‘ i ,\#ﬁ g H\- ;?ﬂ%f SN T Bl
; ;:f,ég*,ﬂ,ﬂ f?u;fff’fgfm Ly @W«m ﬁm.‘,ﬁ;ﬁf’, “ W%WWW sl @WWW
ki “ ‘ s AN RN RaLe e A S el R AL L i

35.0 35.2 35.4 35 6 35 8
Time (s) from 2015-09-15T08:58:06.416.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra

60 7
50 A
40 |
30
20
104
0 .
-10
50 7
40 -
30 -
20
104
0 =
-10
50 7
40 |
30 -
20
10 4
0 =
-10 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
301
mn: -57
20 mx: 41
u:-3.7
10 0:12.9
o |
20 H Channel 1
mn: -141
30 mx: 156
20 u:-12.5
0:39.9
104
40& Channel 2
mn: -157
301t mx: 138
204F u:-13.0
0:25.9
104

ol




